FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

**RECOI** 

09-15-2006

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

103307	765	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David A. Clarke	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Credo Technology Corporation	
Garth W. Prince	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes ( x ) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue	
(x) Assignment ( ) Merger		
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: Broadview State: IL ZIP: 60153-4594	
( ) Other		
Execution Date: July 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: (X) Yes ( ) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: July 27, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/494,117		
	ned? ( ) Yes (X) No.	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed	
	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-2069	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1 9		
Roger D. Greer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (6)		
0212.75544	Document ID 103285822	

**FORM PTO-1595** 

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Page 2

Applicant:

David A. Garth, Garth W. Prince

Serial No.:

11/494,117

Filed:

July 27, 2006

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name:

Robert Bosch GmbH

Street Address:

Postfach 30 02 20

D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany

PATENT

REEL: 018319 FRAME: 0687

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

DAVID A. CLARKE 3642 N. Keeler Avenue, Apt. #1 Chicago, IL 60641

GARTH W. PRINCE 1826 W. Patterson Chicago, IL 60613

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

PATENT REEL: 018319 FRAME: 0688 including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third

PATENT

party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: 07/27/06	David Clarke DAVID A. CLARKE
State of	
County of	) )
appeared and acknowledged that the	DAVID A. CLARKE before me personally e foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:

Date: 7-27-06	GARTH W. PRINCE
State of	)
County of	)
appeared and acknowledg	tify that GARTH W. PRINCE before me personalled that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, seale free and voluntary act on this day of,
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires: